12730 Commonwealth Drive • Fort Myers, Florida 33913
Phone: 239-561-3311 • 800-237-3061
Fax: 239-561-1025 • www.crystek.com
CRYSTEK
CORPORATION
M I C R O W A V E
A Division of Crystek Corporation
• SAW Band Pass Filter
• 50 Ω SMA Connectors
• Test Equipment
• Lab Use
• Input Power: +10 dBm
• Operating Temperature: -40°C to 85°C
• Storage Temperature: -40°C to 85°C
Crystek’s line of SAW Band Pass Filters are designed in a rugged SMA
housing.  This filter line has excellent out-of-band rejection.
Designed for Test Equipment and General Lab Use.
Product Control:
Crystek Part Number:
Revision Level:
CBPFS-1960
G
Release Date:
Responsible:
08-Feb-2016
K. Piotrowicz
Page 1 of 4
12730 Commonwealth Drive • Fort Myers, Florida 33913
Phone: 239-561-3311 • 800-237-3061
Fax: 239-561-1025 • www.crystek.com
CRYSTEK
CORPORATION
M I C R O W A V E
A Division of Crystek Corporation
Schematic
1.312
(33.34)
0.612
(15.54)
0.435
(11.05)
SMA
Male
SMA
Female
I/O I/O
In/OutIn/Out
50 Ω50 Ω
MIN TYP UNITSMAXPERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION
dB
Center Frequency:
Pass Bandwidth:
Insertion Loss:
Amplitude Ripple:
Attenuation: DC – 1850 MHz
Attenuation: 1850 – 1910 MHz
Attenuation: 2010 – 2040 MHz
Attenuation: 2040 – 2070 MHz
Attenuation: 2070 – 5000 MHz
VSWR:
Storage Temperature Range:
Operating Temperature Range:
Impedance:
MHz
MHz
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
°C
°C
0.8
30
8.5
50
-40
-40
+85
+85
32
42
3.0
60
1960.000
13
2:1
Rev G
Page 2 of 4
12730 Commonwealth Drive • Fort Myers, Florida 33913
Phone: 239-561-3311 • 800-237-3061
Fax: 239-561-1025 • www.crystek.com
CRYSTEK
CORPORATION
M I C R O W A V E
A Division of Crystek Corporation
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
55
50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
1750 1800 1850 1900 1950 2000 2050 2100 2150
1 2
3
1 2
3
Markers
1: 1920.000 MHz
3.494 dB
2: 1960.000 MHz
3.170 dB
3: 2000.000 MHz
5.146 dB
Markers
1: 540.246 MHz
32.811 dB
2: 1065.194 MHz
32.396 dB
3: 2805.019 MHz
21.743 dB
Frequency (MHz)
L
os
s
(d
B
)
Typical Frequency Characteristics [close in]
Frequency (MHz)
L
os
s
(d
B
)
Typical Frequency Characteristics [full span]
Rev G
Page 3 of 4
12730 Commonwealth Drive • Fort Myers, Florida 33913
Phone: 239-561-3311 • 800-237-3061
Fax: 239-561-1025 • www.crystek.com
CRYSTEK
CORPORATION
M I C R O W A V E
A Division of Crystek Corporation
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
1750 1800 1850 1900 1950 2000 2050 2100 2150
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
1750 1800 1850 1900 1950 2000 2050 2100 2150
Frequency (MHz)
Male Side Return Loss
Frequency (MHz)
Female Side Return Loss
L
os
s
(d
B
)
L
os
s
(d
B
)
Rev G
Page 4 of 4